## DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2021

To,
BSE Limited
The Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Towers, Dalal street,
Mumbai-400 001,
Maharashtra.

Sub: Disclosure of under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Scrip Code: 540492

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 31(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya, promoter group of StarlinePS Enterprises Limited, have created pledge on equity shares of the Company in favour of Global Capital Limited.

I have enclosed herewith required disclosure by the promoters for creation of pledge of shares as per prescribed format of SEBI to comply with Regulation 31(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

DV Kordiss

Encl.: As Above

CC To: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited and Pure Giftcarat Limited) Reg. Off: Shop – F/1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre, Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

Disclosure by th	e Promoter(s) to	the stock exchanges and	to the Target Con	mpany for en		hares / invocation of es and Takeovers) R		e of encumbrance,	in terms of Reg	ulation 31(1)	) and 31(2) of SEBI (S	ubstantial Acqu	isition of
Name of the Target	Company(TC)	STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Starline Precious Stone Limited and Pure Gificarat Limited)											
Names of the Stock is company are listed		BSE Limited .											
Date of reporting			23rd December, 2021										
Name of the promote has been created/rele		DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORDIYA											
Details of the creation of encumbrance:			Creation of pledge on 50,00,001 Equity Shares of the Company										
Name of the promoten(s) or PACs with him	Promoter holding in the target company (I)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation {(2)+(3)] /release {(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]}	
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/oth ers)	Reasons for encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA	10,100,000	23.36	0	0	Pledge Creation	22-12-21	Pledge	For Margin requirement	5,000,001	11.57	Global Capital Limited	5,000,001	11.57

DHIRAJBHAI KORADIYA

Promoter Group PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Place: Surat

Date: 23rd December, 2021